

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	DIRECTOR'S ESTIMATE		PACE CONSTRUCTION		L.F. KRUPP CONSTRUCTION, INC.		N.B. WEST CONTRACTING COMPANY	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
904-32.32	19' Pole, w/32' Mast Arm, Steel	Each	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,731.00	\$3,731.00	\$3,731.00	\$3,731.00	\$3,731.00	\$3,731.00
904-43.48	Approx. 58"H x 30"W x 17"D, Wired for 4 Phase Operation) w/Internal Fiber Optic Modem and Termination Housing, TS2, Type 2	Each	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,897.00	\$15,897.00	\$15,897.00	\$15,897.00	\$15,897.00	\$15,897.00
904-49.20	Detector, Pedestrian Push Button, Freezeproof	Each	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$215.00	\$430.00	\$215.00	\$430.00	\$215.00	\$430.00
904-49.35	Detector, Vehicle Induction Loop, Card Rack Mtg., 2 Channel, w/Delay and Extension Timing and Relay Outputs	Each	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$191.00	\$191.00	\$191.00	\$191.00	\$191.00	\$191.00
904-50.75	Conduit, 3/4"	L.F.	192	\$8.00	\$1,536.00	\$5.95	\$1,142.40	\$5.95	\$1,142.40	\$5.95	\$1,142.40
904-51.50	Conduit, 1-1/2"	L.F.	15	\$8.00	\$120.00	\$7.25	\$108.75	\$7.25	\$108.75	\$7.25	\$108.75
904-52.00	Conduit, 2"	L.F.	422	\$10.00	\$4,220.00	\$6.15	\$2,595.30	\$6.15	\$2,595.30	\$6.15	\$2,595.30
904-54.00	Conduit, 4"	L.F.	191	\$20.00	\$3,820.00	\$18.30	\$3,495.30	\$18.30	\$3,495.30	\$18.30	\$3,495.30
904-74.99	existing cable, repair/replace conduit, reinstall cable, backfill and restore) (Does not include sidewalk or pavement removal and replacement)	Each	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$510.00
904-82.06	Cable, Power, #6 Gauge, 1 Conductor	L.F.	300	\$1.50	\$450.00	\$1.40	\$420.00	\$1.40	\$420.00	\$1.40	\$420.00
904-83.05	Cable, Signal, #14 Gauge, 5 Conductor	L.F.	1420	\$1.75	\$2,485.00	\$1.55	\$2,201.00	\$1.55	\$2,201.00	\$1.55	\$2,201.00
904-83.07	Cable, Signal, #14 Gauge, 7 Conductor	L.F.	1000	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.89	\$1,890.00	\$1.89	\$1,890.00	\$1.89	\$1,890.00
904-84.00	Wire, Stranded Ground, #6 Gauge	L.F.	70	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$1.08	\$75.60	\$1.08	\$75.60	\$1.08	\$75.60
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	1420	\$0.75	\$1,065.00	\$0.51	\$724.20	\$0.51	\$724.20	\$0.51	\$724.20
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	16240	\$4.80	\$77,952.00	\$3.37	\$54,728.80	\$3.37	\$54,728.80	\$3.37	\$54,728.80
904-85.18	Cable, Push Button and/or Detector Loop Lead-In, #18 Gauge, 2 Conductor (Shielded)	L.F.	14946	\$1.20	\$17,935.20	\$0.91	\$13,600.86	\$0.91	\$13,600.86	\$0.91	\$13,600.86
904-88.01	Pull Box, Single, Concrete	Each	2	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,061.00	\$4,122.00	\$2,061.00	\$4,122.00	\$2,061.00	\$4,122.00
904-90.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete w/1' Concrete Apron	Each	3	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	\$1,093.00	\$3,279.00	\$1,093.00	\$3,279.00	\$1,093.00	\$3,279.00
904-91.56	Base, Type B-6, Concrete	Each	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,663.00	\$1,663.00	\$1,663.00	\$1,663.00	\$1,663.00	\$1,663.00
904-91.57	Base, Type B-7, Concrete	Each	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,698.00	\$1,698.00	\$1,698.00	\$1,698.00	\$1,698.00	\$1,698.00
904-91.73	Base, Type C-3, Concrete	Each	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,139.00	\$1,139.00	\$1,139.00	\$1,139.00	\$1,139.00	\$1,139.00
904-91.84	Base, Type D-4PH, Concrete	Each	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,819.00	\$1,819.00	\$1,819.00	\$1,819.00	\$1,819.00	\$1,819.00
904-95.10	Opening Drilled in Existing Concrete Pull Box	Each	31	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$153.00	\$4,743.00	\$153.00	\$4,743.00	\$153.00	\$4,743.00
904-95.40	Adjustment of Concrete Pull Box	Each	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,538.00	\$4,614.00	\$1,538.00	\$4,614.00	\$1,538.00	\$4,614.00
904-96.20	Removal of Concrete Base	Each	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$294.00	\$882.00	\$294.00	\$882.00	\$294.00	\$882.00
904-97.33	Removal of Existing Controller Cabinet	Each	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$329.00	\$329.00	\$329.00	\$329.00	\$329.00	\$329.00
904-97.41	Removal of Mast Arm	Each	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$807.00	\$1,614.00	\$807.00	\$1,614.00	\$807.00	\$1,614.00
904-98.81	Relocation of Existing Hard Wire Interconnect Cable	Each	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$165.00
904-98.99	Relocation of Existing Power Supply Assembly	Each	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$778.00	\$778.00	\$778.00	\$778.00	\$778.00	\$778.00
SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$177,653.20		\$140,072.21		\$140,072.21		\$140,072.21
PROJECT TOTALS					\$1,960,000.00		\$1,679,000.00		\$1,763,558.38****		\$1,879,715.56

*Corrected from \$91,2319.48
**Corrected from \$56,877.97
***Corrected from \$1,454,538.95
****Corrected from \$\$1,763,558.96